RESOLUTION NO. 2020-<u>356</u>

A RESOLUTION GRANTING THE RENEWAL OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE LICENSES FOR THE LICENSING PERIOD JULY 1, 2020 TO JUNE 30, 2021.

WHEREAS, certain individuals, corporations and associations have made application to the Council of the City of Vineland for renewal of Plenary Retail Consumption Licenses, Club Licenses and Plenary Retail Distribution Licenses to operate in the City of Vineland from July 1, 2020 to June 30, 2021; and

WHEREAS, all the applicants have complied with the requirements of the State of New Jersey and the City of Vineland in filing of said applications.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Vineland:

That Plenary Retail Consumption Licenses, Club Licenses and Plenary Retail Distribution Licenses be granted to the following persons, corporations and associations, upon the premises mentioned herein:

CITY OF VINELAND

2020-2021 ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE LICENSES		
LICENSE NUMBER	LICENSEE & ADDRESS	<u>FEE</u>
0614-33-008-007	Roth Restaurant Corporation 1386 South Delsea Drive [pocket license]	\$1,303.00
0614-33-014-008	ERL Panther Road Liquor LLC t/a Double Eagle Saloon 1477 Panther Road	\$1,303.00
0614-33-025-007	54 th Street Liquor LLC t/a Eastlyn Golf Course/Greenview Inn 4049 Italia Avenue	\$1,303.00
0614-32-041-011	Grupo Sosa, Inc. 954 South Main Road [pocket license]	\$1,303.00
0614-33-042-009	Red Lobster Restaurants LLC t/a Red Lobster #0748 3849 South Delsea Drive	\$1,303.00
0614-36-062-001	Wingate Vineland LLC t/a Bennigan's 2196 West Landis Avenue	\$1,303.00
0614-31-063-001	Semper Marine Detachment #205 2041 West Landis Avenue	\$188.00
0614-36-064-001	H4 Vineland LLC t/a Hampton Inn & Suites 2134 West Landis Avenue	\$1,303.00

AND, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Municipal Clerk of the City of Vineland is hereby ordered to issue the licenses as directed.

Adopted:

ATTEST:

President of Council

City Clerk

k: ABCrenewalResolution2020-2021d